
I

2

3

4

5

o

7

8

9

10

11

1.2

13

t4
15

16

17

18

19

20

2T

22

z't

24

25

to

27

28

29

30

it

JZ

33

34

WIIERf,/IS,

WIIEREAS,

WIIEREAS,

WIIEREAS,

WIIEREAS,

WIIEREIIS,

wIrERElls,

WIIf,REAS,

RESOIUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM I,EGISIATIVE COUNCII,
(Approving Amendment No. 2 to the Professional Service Agreement between

the Tohono 0'odharn Nation and Motorola Solutions, Inc.)

RESOI,UTION NO. I9-035

the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council is authorized "to manage any funds
within the exclusivc control ofthe Tohono O'odham Nation . . . and to appropriatc
these fnnds for the benefit of the Nation and its rnenbers" provided that "lalU
expenditures of these funds shall be purslanl to appropriations or budg€ts"

a[thorizcd by resolution or ordinancc (Constitution of the Tohono O'odham

Nation, llrticle VI, Section l(d)(2)); and

the Department ofPublic Saf€ty llaw Dnforcement has established a Professional

Scrvicc Agr€ement with Motorola Solutlons, Inc. and was acccpted and approvcd

by Tohono O'odham Legislative Council Resolution No. 17-573; and

the Department of Public Safety Law Enforcement amended the Professional

Service Agreement with Amendment I and was accepted and approved by the

Tohono O'odham Legislative Council thru Resolution No. l8-401; and

the Department of Public Safety Law trtrforcement is amending the Agreement

with llrncndrncnt 2 to increasc thc Agreement amount and cxtcrd th€ Agre€ment

dat€ to September 3O, 2O19; and

the Department ofPublic Safety Law Enforcement has utilized 638 2017 carryov€r

savings to fund thc proiect; and

the Department ofPublic Safety Law Enforcement has received two Change Ordcr

Notices for additional equlpment and lnstalls for the K2 Core' MCC750o console

and lirnerg€ncy Call Works 9ll Dispatching Systcm which changes the total cost;

and

the Departnent of Public Safety Law Enforcernent has received a third Change

order Notice for additional cost for extending thc proiect date; and

the Department ofPublic Safety Law Enforcement has amended the Professional

Servicc Agreement with Motorola Sohtions, Inc. by adding the Change Order

Notic€ threc (3); which will change the total anount from $1,073,512,10 to

$1,089,995,50 a difference of$16,4t3,40; and

the Domestic Alfairs and Budget and Finance Comnittees have reviewed

llrnendment No. 2 the Professional Service Agrecment with the Tohono O'odham

Nation and Motorola solutions, Inc, and recommend its approval.

WIIEREAS,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that th€ Tohono o'odhaln Lcgislativc Council approves the

Alncndlnent No. 2 to the Professional Service Agreenent between the Tohono

O'odham Nation and Motorola Solutions, Inc. substantially in the form as

attached hereto, and authorizes the Nation's chairperson or any designated



l
2

3
4
5

6
1
8
9

l0
11

12
IJ
t4
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

24
IJ
zo
27
28
29
30
3l

JJ
34
35
JO

37
38
39
40

A1

44
45
46
4l
48
49
50
51
)L

RESOI,UTION NO. I9:035
(Approving AInendment No. 2 to the Professional scrvicc Agrcem€nt between the Tohono o'odham
Nation and Motorola Solutions, Inc.)
Page 2 of3

omcial to execute il provided however, that any am€ndments or nodifications

shallbe submitted for prior approvalbythe Tohono O'odham Legislative Council'

Thc foregoing Resolution was passed by thc Tohono O'odham Legislative Council on the l1r'l
day of IINUAB)L.2019 at a mccting atwhich a quoruln was prcsent with a vote of 3'0t4.6 FOR; -0-
AGluNsTi{:NoTvoTING;and[02]^BstrNl,pursuanttothcpowersvcstedinthccouncilby
Artlcle VI, Section f(d)(2) and (3) ofthe Constitution ofthe Tohono O'odham Nation, adopted by

the Tohono O'odham Nation on fanuary 1t, 1986; and approved by thc Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian AITairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to !icction l6 ofthc Act oflunc
18, 1934 (48 Stat.gt4).

TOIIONO O'ODII,LM LEGISI,ATIVE COUNCII,

t/nnt c hyr /tr
r i-"o['iv I orqoi", r" jitlti/. chairrnql

cither approvc or disapprovc it within 4t

TOIIONO O'ODIIAM LEGISLATIVI] COUNCII,

c try,r -fl, LcgisEt&e Chairn(ar

Dvonne Wilson, Sccretary

Jf-u^ro, 2019

said Rcsolution was submittcd for aBp
O'odham Nation on the - J1- daY oI
pursuant to thc provisions of Section sIdf Artic
effective upon his approval or upon his failure to
hours of submittal.

nrtrs-A . /.?./ ..) | ./ //
L.1/.// c't'"-lt-z:-z z- -

APPROVIiI)

DISAPPROVEI)

to thc ollicc of the Chairman of thc Tohono
/" , 2ol9 at .].;p . o'cloc|r, p .m.,
vll of the Constitution and will'become

onthe -.z+- dayof

^t 7;A/ o'crock, Z:

ARDD, CIIIURMAN

l9

tl

U-d^vor

othy Ioaquin, L

TOTIONO O'ODIIAM NATION

ED 48 HOURS



ReturnedI
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9
10
1l
12
13
T4
l5
l6
t7
18
l9
20
21
22
z)
z4
25
zo
27
28
29
30
3l
)z
33
)+
35
36

38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
41
48
49
50
51
)2

RESOLUTION NO. 19-035
(Approving AmendmenX No. 2 to the Prof€ssional Servicc Agreement betwecn the Tohono O'odharn
Nation and Motorola Solutions, Inc.)
Page 3 of3

to the Legislatiye secretary on t n" E4 a^v of

,ror",urQt{Uo,crock, 4 .tn.

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary



RESOf,UTTON NO. 19-035

ACTION: IiPPROVING AMENDMtrNT NO. 2 TO TIIE PROIESSIONAI SERVICE AcR[trMENT BtrTWtrEN TIIE
TOIIONO O'ODHAM NATION AND MOTOROUT SOIUTIONS, INC.

MOVED: COUNCIf,WOM N LUCINDA'. AILEN SECOND; COUNCILWOMAN VMAN 
'U/IN-SAUNDERSDATE: JANUARY ll,2019

DISIRICI LEGISI,ATI VE R.EPRESENIATIVES
#ol

VOIES TOR AGIUNSI
NOT

VOTING IIBSENT

SIF OIDAK
2t5,4

I. MARY f,OPEZ
()

2. LUCINDA AILEN
(Yolonda Garcia)

117.9

117.9

x

x

SEI,LS
s27.2

l. IIRTIIUR wlf,SON (Absent)
(Evclyn Iuan Manuel, (Present)

2. IIDRIANNE TILLER
(Idaleen Reyes)

263.6

263.6

x

x x

scEr.lr( Totu(
It5.7

r. ANTIIONY I. FRA,NCISCO IR.
(Teresa F. Donahue)

2. QUINTIN C. LOPEZ
(Agncs V,Ioaquin)

92.t5

92.45

x

x

SAN XAVIf,R
2t2.1

l. DIINIEL L.A. PRESTON III a/Drczt,
(Felicia Nuncr) lPrcrcrrt,

2.J NICf, II]LIX
( )

116.15

ll6.l5
x

x

x

SAN LUCY
2tl.l

I. JANA MONTANA
(Diana Manuel)

2. GLORIA R]IMIREZ
(Lorraine Eiler)

r15.55

r15.55

x

x

PISINEMO
225.9

r. CIIESIER ANIONE
(Carollne D, carcia)

2. MONICA K. MORGAN
t ,

1t2.95

t12.95

x

x

IIICKIwlIN
209.0

I. LOUIS R. I,OPEZ
(shirlcy Molina)

2. SAIIDRA D. ORTtrGA
( )

104.5

r04.5

x

x

GU VO
286.9

I. GRACE MANUEL
( )

2. DAtLtS LEWIS
(Nacho Flores)

12t.45

12t.45

x

x

GU ACHI
270,9

l TIMOITIY L. IOAOUTN
(Lods L. fohnson)

2. LORETTA LEWIS
(victorla llobbs)

13s.45

135.45

x

x

CHUKUT KUK
ttz,7

I. BILLMAN LOPtrZ
(Patricia Antonc)

2. VMIIN IUIN-SAUNDERS
Ouanita Ilom€r)

l6E.E5

l6a.as

x

x

BABOQUIVIIRI
772.1

l. FRANCES MIGUEL
(Roberta E. Ilarvey)
LEAI!DER MASE
(FYancine Schooling)

la6.o5

r86.05

x

X

TOTAI, 3,0t4.6 3,Ot4.6 -o- -0- [021


